ADMILL BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER

IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 14:28:21 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR



éﬁfm IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL

BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER
Table of Contents

Belt, Deck, and Motor CoVer ASSEMDIY.........uiiveiiieieie e e e e 3
[Tt O ] 110 1 4
Drive Motor and Motor CONIOIET........c.uiiieieiieei e 5
Line Filter and Mounting HAardWAaIE............coevuuiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeeeeie e e et e e e e eaieeeens 6
TS o ] 1 F= T T 1T 7
MoVING WHEEIS AN LEVEIEIS. ......oeeiiiieieeee et e e e e e e e 8

Uprights and Actuators

Page 2 of 10



é;@m IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL

BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER
Belt, Deck, and Motor Cover Assembly

BM-009 s

BM-008_ ¢ P N8
. : -

e N | =
— .

BM-006 (16x) BM-007 -~

BM005__ !

(8x)

BM-003 (4x)

BM-010

1
,}ﬁ\_\_\

I _BM-018 (2x) :
/\@i‘.‘ /‘/ BM-019 (2x)

Use a Bottle of Silicone (part #8168601)
when replacing the Running Belt (BM-013) or BM-001 / y——— BM-020 (2x)
Walking Deck (BM-015) BM-017 (6x)
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
BM-001 0K103-01087-0000 1 | NLA: Cap, Rear, Left
BM-002 0K103-01088-0000 1 | NLA: Assembly Motor Cover
BM-003,B
M-017 8877301 10 | Screw M5 X 10 Thread Cutting BZ HS P/N Sd50501011
BM-004 8132701 8 | Screw, HXS Countersunk M6X25 - HEAM005944
BM-005 8322801 8 | Bracket, Extrusion, Side- HEAM006213
BM-006 8878201 16 | Screw M4 X 25 PHL Flat BZ
BM-007 8879801 1 | Assembly Front Roller
BM-008 8132401 1 | Washer, Curved - HEAM003608
BM-009 8132301 1 | Screw, HXS SOC M8X30 - HEAM003363
BM-010 0K103-01089-0000 2 | NLA: Side Rail Extrusion (Left or Right)
BM-011 8132201 1 | Belt, Drive - HEAM005812
BM-012,B
M-019 8125001 3 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587
BM-013 0K103-01090-0000 1 | NLA: Running Belt
BM-014 0K103-01091-0000 1 | NLA: Roller Assy, Rear
BM-015 0K103-01092-0000 1 | NLA: Walking Deck
BM-016 0K103-01093-0000 1 | NLA: Cap, Rear, Right
BM-018 8124901 2 | Washer, Star - HEAM003606
BM-020 8131501 2 | Screw, HXS SOC M8X65 - HEAM003368
BM-021 8168601 1 | Bottle, Service Silicone 0005320

Page 3 of 10




o5 FEmess

Deck Cushions

IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL
BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER

DC-003 (8x)

7

DC-004 (8x) —
~__ DC-002 (8x)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

DC-001 8130701 8 | Nut, U, Deck - HEAM005824
DC-002 6821901 8 | Spring, TECSPAC Black

DC-003 8344001 8 | Screw; CSL M5, T3 - HEAM006172
DC-004 8130601 8 | Washer, Flat - HEAM004893

Page 4 of 10




é;@m IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL

BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER

Drive Motor and Motor Controller

DM-008 (4x)— =+
DM-007{4x)/

DM-016 (4x)

DM-011}: ;-

DM-012

DM-013 ___-DM-017

DM-0043

[ :r-'%' _‘_‘::;:_ =
S \I ; %DM-MQ (2x)

DManosr——-@

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

DM-003 8129801 1 | INLET, AC - HEAM003150

DM-004 8126001 2 | Screw, PHI PAN M4X10 - HEAM003995
DM-005 8129901 1 | Breaker, Circuit, 230V EC002, HEAM003147
DM-006 8881901 1 | Switch, Power Non-Lighted

DM-007 8130101 4 | Washer, Star - HEAM003295

DM-008 8343801 4 | Screw, CSL M4-HEAM006574

DM-009 8168401 1 | Motor Controller, 230V S006103/ASR-MEG5LF
DM-010 3230001 1 | OPTO, Sensor

DM-011 8324301 1 | Screw; HEX, T3 - 8324201

DM-012 8125001 1 | Washer, Flat - HEAM003587

DM-013 8124901 1 | Washer, Star - HEAM003606

DM-014 8168501 1 | Assembly, Motor 3.0HP, 230V CW-HEAM005945
DM-015 7953101 1 | Cable Assembly, Opto Sensor

DM-016 8126301 4 | Screw, HXW 8X14 - HEAM005897

DM-017 8130401 1 | Weldment, Bracket, Motor - HEAS006057
DM-018 8324201 2 | Screw; HEX, T3 - HEAM006165

DM-019 8173601 2 | Washer, Spring - HEAM004297

Page 5 of 10




é;@m IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL
BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER

Line Filter and Mounting Hardware

FC-001 (2x)

FC-001(2x)}.

FC-004 (2x)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
FC-001 1002127-0001 1 | LINE FILTER PCB, BASE
FC-002 9513301 1 | Line Filter w/lnrush Limiter
FC-003 8137001 4 | SLEEVE, SCREW, CU - HEAM003853
SCREW SLEEVE, 50MM MALE-FEMALE HEX THREAD
FC-004 1002288-0001 4 | ADAPTER 75691
FC-005 8136701 4 | Screw, PHI PAN M3X6 - HEAM004462

Page 6 of 10




o5 FEmess

Miscellaneous

IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL
BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

MISC-001 0017-00008-0232 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY TOUCH UP
MISC-002 | 0017-00008-0204 1 | Paint Spray Can - Arctic Silver
MISC-003 | 0017-00008-0205 1 | 50z Bottle - Arctic Silver
MISC-004 0017-00008-0206 1 | .330z Pen - Arctic Silver
MISC-005 0017-00008-0231 1 | CHARCOAL GRAY AEROSOL

Page 7 of 10




éﬁm IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL

BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER
Moving Wheels and Levelers

e [

$ i
MW-007 {iy—/

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

MW-001 8124001 Screw, HXS Pan M8X45 - HEAM004131

MW-002 8876401 Wheel Front Moving

MW-003 0K103-01097-0000 NLA: Nut, Moving Wheel

MW-005 0K103-01099-0000 NLA: Washer, Star, Moving Wheel

2
2
2
MW-004 0K103-01132-0000 2 | NLA: Washer, Front Ledge
2
2
4

MW-006 0K103-01100-0000 NLA: Shaft, Moving Wheel

MW-007 AK62-00124-0000 Leg Leveler

Page 8 of 10




éﬁm IM-TDBASE-INTL-0101 - TREADMILL

BASE INTL HIGH VT ARCTIC SILVER
Uprights and Actuators

UA-009 (6x)

£

4
1

| JUA-008 (6x)
|

T H
UA-004 (8x) # |

Lin

RN

UA-003 (8x) UA-005 (8x)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

UA-001 0K103-01101-0000 1 | NLA: Left Upright including Actuator
UA-002 0K103-01102-0000 1 | NLA: Right Upright including Actuator
UA-003 0K103-01103-0000 10 | NLA: Screw, Upright/Cross Bar

UA-004 0K103-01112-0000 10 | NLA: Washer, Back Ledge to Desktop
UA-005 0K103-01105-0000 10 | NLA: Star Washer, Upright/Cross Bar
UA-006 0K103-01106-0000 1 | NLA: Cross Bar

UA-007 0K103-01020-0000 2 | NLA: Cap, Cross Bar

UA-008 0K103-01108-0000 6 | NLA: Screw, Upright to Desk

UA-009 0K103-01125-0000 6 | NLA: Washer, Side Cap, Lower and Upper

Page 9 of 10




Page 10 of 10



